that was reported previously, revenues and cost of sales included amounts that related to goods
prepaid by customers prior to 30 June 2016 but delivered after 30 June 2016. In accordance with
the Group’s accounting policies, such revenues and related cost of sales should have been

recognized upon delivery to customers. At 30 June 2016 the Group did not have technical ability
to estimate the amount of required adjustment accurately and considered that the amount of
possible adjustment would not be material for the interim condensed consolidated financial
information for the half-year ended 30 June 2016. In the reporting period the Group’s
management performed an accurate calculation of revenues and cost of sales relating to goods
prepaid at 30 June 2016 but delivered after that date and made a decision to correct the prior

period error to ensure comparability with current period financial information.

The correction of the error has had the following effect on the interim condensed consolidated
financial information for half-year ended 30 June 2016:

Interim condensed consolidated statement of
profit or loss and other comprehensive income
for the half-year ended 30 June 2016

As previously
reported

Correction of
an error  Restated

Revenue 83 579  (728)  82 851
Cost of sales (63 648)  570  (63 078)
Income tax expense (705)  38  (667)
Net profit for the period, being
total comprehensive income for the period 2 211  (120)  2 091

Basic earnings per share 12,32  (0,67)  11,65
Diluted earnings per share 12,32  (0,67)  11,65

Interim condensed consolidated statement
of cash flows
for the half-year ended 30 June 2016

As previously
reported

Correction of
an error  Restated

Total comprehensive income for the period 2 211  (120)  2 091
Income tax expense 705  (38)  667
Decrease in inventories 4 389  (570)  3 819
Decrease in advances received (1 243)  728  (515)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (8 411)  -  (8 411)

3. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

During the half-year ended 30 June 2017 the Group incurred expenditures in the amount of 851
(half-year ended 30 June 2016: 404) which are mostly represented by leasehold improvements in
the amount of 274 (half-year ended 30 June 2016: 91), trade equipment in the amount of 162

(half-year ended 30 June 2016: 108), and other fixed assets, namely computer,
telecommunication and advertising equipment in the amount of 415 (half-year ended 30 June
2016: 205).

Assets with net book value of 7 were disposed of by the Group during the half-year ended 30 June